

MISC DJ 65/26
BRHAMKAUR AND ORS Vs. NABAB SINGH AND ORS

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Ms. Rashi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
Shri Shashi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

It is submitted by the petitioner that appeal has been
disposed off in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for clarification on the disposal of the
application on **11.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026